OP \$165,00 008569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samick Music Corporation		12/28/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Persis International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2647 N. Western Ave. #8030	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60647	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0085691	SOHMER
Registration Number:	0119130	SOHMER & CO.
Registration Number:	0137464	SOHMER
Registration Number:	1786687	SOHMER
Serial Number:	76214968	SOHMER
Serial Number:	76546304	SOHMER & CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)865-8467

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edwardrichards@juno.com

Correspondent Name: Persis International, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2647 N. Western Ave. #8030

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60647

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward F. Richards

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0739

900151278

Signature:	/Edward F. Richards/	
Date:	01/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment from Samick - SOHMER dated#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Samick - SOHMER dated#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Samick - SOHMER dated#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0740

EXHIBIT A - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by Samick Music Corporation, a California corporation with its primary office in Gallatin, Tennessee ("Assignor"), as of the date written below.

WHEREAS, Assignor has developed a business pertaining to the use in commerce of the SOHMER and SOHMER & CO. trademarks in association with pianos, together with all of its common law rights therein and all of its goodwill appurtenant thereto, including the following properties:

- SOHMER (in stylized lettering), expired U.S. Registration No. 85,691:
- SOHMER (separate and apart from any particular lettering), expired b. U.S. Registration No. 119,130;
- SOHMER and Shield Design with White Piano, expired U.S. C. Registration No. 137,464;
- SOHMER & CO., expired U.S. Registration No. 1,786,687; d.

collectively referred to herein as the "Expired U.S. Registrations";

- SOHMER, U.S. Application Serial No. 76/214,968; and e.
- SOHMER & CO., U.S. Application Serial No. 76/546,304; f.

collectively referred to herein as the "Pending U.S., Applications"; and

SOHMER, Canadian Registration No. TMA647716; g.

referred to herein as the "Canadian Registration."

WHEREAS, Persis International, Inc., a Nevada corporation with its primary office in Chicago, Illinois ("Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the SOHMER and SOHMER & CO. trademarks, including all of its existing right, title and interest in and to the Expired U.S. Registrations, the Pending U.S. Applications, and the Canadian Registration, together with all of its common law rights therein and all of its goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Settlement Agreement of December 17, 2009 between Assignor and Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

> Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the SOHMER and SOHMER & CO. trademarks, including without limitation, (i) the Expired U.S. Registrations, (ii) the Pending U.S. Applications, (iii) the Canadian Registration, (iv) all of Assignor's common law, state, and federal rights therein, together with all of its goodwill appurtenant thereto, and (v) all claims for past infringement



or other violation of any such rights, including without limitation, the right to recover damages therefor.

- 2. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that:
 - a. it has the right to transfer its rights in the SOHMER and SOHMER & CO. trademarks, the Expired U.S. Registrations, the Pending U.S. Applications, and the Canadian Registration, including without limitation, all of its common law, state, and federal rights therein, together with all of its goodwill appurtenant thereto, and all claims for past infringement or other violation of any such rights, including without limitation, the right to recover damages therefor, to Assignee; and
 - b. it has not assigned or licensed any of its rights in the SOHMER and SOHMER & CO. trademarks to any other person or entity.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute any and all additional documents at no cost to Assignor that are reasonably required to effectuate this Assignment or to record the transfer of title in the Expired U.S. Registrations, the Pending U.S. Applications and the Canadian Registration to Assignee at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, respectively.
- 4. This Assignment cannot be terminated or amended, except by the written agreement of Assignee.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding on Assignor, as well as its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and its present and future affiliated and subsidiary companies and licensees.
- 6. Assignee agrees to allow Assignor ten (10) months from the date of this Assignment to use the SOHMER and SOHMER & CO. marks royalty-free in connection with the sale of any inventory of pianos, parts, or accessories bearing either the SOHMER and/or SOHMER & CO. marks existing as of the date of the Assignment.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized representative this 28 day of December, 2009.

ASSIGNOR: SAMICK MUSIC CORPORATION	
Name:	
STATE OF Tennessee \$ COUNTY OF SUMPER \$	
Subscribed and sworn before me this 25	day of December, 2009, by
and Walker	ш.
Notary Public WAL	KER
My Commission Expires: (2-21-1) TEND P	ESSEE TARY JBLIC COLLEGE
WW. Co.	EH

9

RECORDED: 01/05/2010